1.1

1.2
1.3

1.4

1.5

1.6

1.7

1.8

1.9

1.10

02/08/17 REVISOR JRM/JU 17-2928

SENATE

STATE OF MINNESOTA
NINETIETH SESSION
(SENATE AUTHORS: DRAHEIM, Jensen, Frentz, Eken and Sparks)
DATE D-PG OFFICIAL STATUS
02/23/2017 756 Introduction and first reading

Referred to Higher Education Finance and Policy

A bill for an act

as introduced

S.F. No. 1324

relating to higher education; appropriating money for the large animal veterinarian

loan forgiveness program.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. APPROPRIATION; LARGE ANIMAL VETERINARIAN LOAN

FORGIVENESS PROGRAM.

$500,000 in fiscal year 2018 and $500,000 in fiscal year 2019 are appropriated from the

general fund to the commissioner of the Office of Higher Education for the large animal

veterinarian loan forgiveness program under Minnesota Statutes, section 136A.1795. The

base for fiscal year 2028 is $0.

Section 1. 1



	Section 1

