17-2928

SENATE STATE OF MINNESOTA NINETIETH SESSION

S.F. No. 1324

(SENATE AUTHORS: DRAHEIM, Jensen, Frentz, Eken and Sparks)		
DATE	D-PG	OFFICIAL STATUS
02/23/2017	756	Introduction and first reading
		Referred to Higher Education Finance and Policy

1.1	A bill for an act
1.2	relating to higher education; appropriating money for the large animal veterinarian
1.3	loan forgiveness program.
1.4	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:
1.5	Section 1. APPROPRIATION; LARGE ANIMAL VETERINARIAN LOAN
1.6	FORGIVENESS PROGRAM.
1.7	\$500,000 in fiscal year 2018 and \$500,000 in fiscal year 2019 are appropriated from the
1.8	general fund to the commissioner of the Office of Higher Education for the large animal
1.9	veterinarian loan forgiveness program under Minnesota Statutes, section 136A.1795. The

1.10 base for fiscal year 2028 is \$0.